
UIW (1-4-1, 0-0-0) -vs- SMU (3-0-2, 0-0-0)
09/13/2021 at Dallas, Texas (Washburne Soccer & Track Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:55 (YELLOW), #17 Johnathon Diaz (UIW)   28:05 (YELLOW), #3 Thomas Haney (SMU)   

Date: 09/13/2021
Attendance: 300
Stadium: Washburne Soccer & Track Stadium
Officials: Referee, Brandon Gardner   Asst. Referee, Tony
Obas   Asst. Referee, Aaron Donahoe   Alt. Official, Carlos De Dios   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UIW 0 0 0
SMU 1 2 3

UIW 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Roth, Nils 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Willems, Lars 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 4 Vargas, Anthony 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Perez, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 48
MID 11 Velasco, Victor 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Diaz, Johnathon 1 0 0 0 73
DEF 18 Coronado, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Lopez, Bernabe 2 0 0 0 45
MID 22 Emena, Best 0 0 0 0 90

25 Padilla, Jesse 0 0 0 0 83
MID 30 Navarijo, Dylan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 5 Schwartzman, David 0 0 0 0 45
MID 16 Vos, Koen 0 0 0 0 45
MID 19 Aguilar, Wilmar 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 26 Zuniga, Luis 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 3 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Roth, Nils 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

SMU 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Johnson, Cole 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Haney, Thomas 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 5 Terwege, Brandon 0 0 0 0 77
MID 8 Simonsen, Skage 2 0 0 0 63
FWD 12 Sparks, Bailey 0 0 0 0 67
MID 13 Jordan, JP 0 0 0 0 73
MID 14 Warrington, Lane 0 0 0 1 49
MID 16 Knox, Roman 1 1 1 0 59
FWD 17 Ortiz, Jose 8 4 1 1 57
DEF 21 Chambron Pinho, Kyran 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 25 Westergren, Mads 0 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
DEF 2 Burns, Judson 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 4 Easton, Grady 0 0 0 0 59
MID 6 van der Lee, Quentin 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 7 Ndoye, Papa 3 1 0 0 33
MID 11 Costa, Gabriel 2 1 1 1 37
DEF 15 Noverr, Eben 0 0 0 0 13
MID 20 Shanks, Tobin 2 0 0 0 58
DEF 23 Barry, Kellan 0 0 0 0 7
MID 24 Castro, Harvey 3 1 0 0 41
MID 28 Black, Cody 2 0 0 0 13
MID 34 Ashley, Nathan 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 23 8 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Johnson, Cole 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UIW 2 1 3
SMU 9 14 23

Saves By Period
UIW 3 2 5
SMU 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UIW 1 1 2
SMU 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
UIW 3 7 10
SMU 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:38 SMU Roman Knox Jose Ortiz , Lane Warrington
GOAL by SMU Knox, Roman Assist by Ortiz,
Jose and Warrington, Lane.

52:29 SMU Jose Ortiz Gabriel Costa
GOAL by SMU Ortiz, Jose Assist by Costa,
Gabriel.

58:25 SMU Gabriel Costa SMU Gabriel Costa PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Johnson, Cole at goalie for SMU
00:00 Roth, Nils at goalie for UIW
02:16 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose, bottom center, saved by Roth, Nils.
03:18 Foul on Haney, Thomas.
04:07 Foul on Willems, Lars.
04:38 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose.
04:43 Corner kick [04:43].
05:06 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose, out top left.
05:53 Foul on Lopez, Bernabe.
07:39 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose, bottom center, saved by Roth, Nils.
10:24 Foul on Padilla, Jesse.
10:55 Yellow card on UIW Diaz, Johnathon.
13:57 Offside against UIW.
15:15 Foul on Jordan, JP.
19:35 Offside against SMU.
21:25 Shot by UIW Lopez, Bernabe.
24:38 GOAL by SMU Knox, Roman Assist by Ortiz, Jose and Warrington, Lane.

UIW 0, SMU 1
24:38 SMU substitution: Shanks, Tobin for Warrington, Lane.
24:38 SMU substitution: Castro, Harvey for Chambron Pinho, Kyran.
27:00 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose.
28:05 Yellow card on SMU Haney, Thomas.
28:10 Foul on Sparks, Bailey.
29:20 Shot by UIW Lopez, Bernabe.
29:55 Corner kick [29:55].
30:31 SMU substitution: Ndoye, Papa for Simonsen, Skage.
30:31 SMU substitution: Costa, Gabriel for Knox, Roman.
30:31 SMU substitution: Easton, Grady for Ortiz, Jose.
30:31 SMU substitution: van der Lee, Quentin for Westergren, Mads.
30:31 UIW substitution: Aguilar, Wilmar for Perez, Eduardo.
31:22 Foul on Sparks, Bailey.
36:01 Shot by SMU Ndoye, Papa, out top.
42:42 Shot by SMU Ndoye, Papa, bottom center, saved by Roth, Nils.
43:00 Corner kick [43:00].
44:06 Corner kick [44:06].
44:31 Shot by SMU Shanks, Tobin, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR UIW: , #1 Roth, Nils, #5 Schwartzman, David, #4 Vargas, Anthony, #16 Vos, Koen, #11 Velasco, Victor, #17 Diaz, Johnathon,
#18 Coronado, Emmanuel, #10 Perez, Eduardo, #22 Emena, Best, #25 Padilla, Jesse, #30 Navarijo, Dylan.

45:00
FOR SMU: , #1 Johnson, Cole, #8 Simonsen, Skage, #5 Terwege, Brandon, #14 Warrington, Lane, #16 Knox, Roman, #13 Jordan,
JP, #20 Shanks, Tobin, #11 Costa, Gabriel, #4 Easton, Grady, #17 Ortiz, Jose, #25 Westergren, Mads.

45:00 SMU substitution: Simonsen, Skage for Haney, Thomas.
45:00 SMU substitution: Warrington, Lane for Ndoye, Papa.
45:00 SMU substitution: Knox, Roman for Sparks, Bailey.
45:00 SMU substitution: Ortiz, Jose for Castro, Harvey.
45:00 SMU substitution: Westergren, Mads for van der Lee, Quentin.
45:00 UIW substitution: Schwartzman, David for Willems, Lars.
45:00 UIW substitution: Vos, Koen for Aguilar, Wilmar.
45:00 UIW substitution: Perez, Eduardo for Lopez, Bernabe.
45:15 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose, bottom center, saved by Roth, Nils.
45:50 Shot by SMU Costa, Gabriel, out top.
47:24 Corner kick [47:24].
48:19 Foul on Emena, Best.
48:57 Shot by SMU Simonsen, Skage.
51:36 Offside against UIW.
52:01 Corner kick [52:01].
52:29 GOAL by SMU Ortiz, Jose Assist by Costa, Gabriel.

UIW 0, SMU 2
53:40 Offside against SMU.
54:35 Offside against SMU.



55:41 Corner kick [55:41].
56:56 Foul on Coronado, Emmanuel.
57:45 Offside against SMU.
-- Foul on Velasco, Victor
58:25 SMU Gabriel Costa PENALTY KICK GOAL.

UIW 0, SMU 3
61:25 UIW substitution: Zuniga, Luis for Perez, Eduardo.
62:39 Foul on Shanks, Tobin.
65:54 Shot by UIW Diaz, Johnathon, out left.
66:23 Shot by SMU Ortiz, Jose, out top.
66:58 Foul on Costa, Gabriel.
67:13 SMU substitution: Sparks, Bailey for Costa, Gabriel.
67:41 Shot by SMU Simonsen, Skage, out left.
68:03 SMU substitution: Castro, Harvey for Warrington, Lane.
70:26 Shot by SMU Shanks, Tobin, out top.
70:43 SMU substitution: Ndoye, Papa for Ortiz, Jose.
71:11 Foul on Padilla, Jesse.
72:04 SMU substitution: van der Lee, Quentin for Knox, Roman.
72:04 SMU substitution: Ashley, Nathan for Jordan, JP.
72:04 UIW substitution: Aguilar, Wilmar for Diaz, Johnathon.
75:55 Shot by SMU Castro, Harvey, out left.
76:19 SMU substitution: Noverr, Eben for Simonsen, Skage.
76:19 SMU substitution: Burns, Judson for Terwege, Brandon.
76:19 SMU substitution: Black, Cody for Westergren, Mads.
81:33 Shot by SMU Castro, Harvey.
82:22 SMU substitution: Barry, Kellan for Shanks, Tobin.
82:22 UIW substitution: Willems, Lars for Padilla, Jesse.
83:04 Foul on Willems, Lars.
84:19 Shot by SMU Black, Cody.
85:37 Foul on Emena, Best.
86:46 Foul on Sparks, Bailey.
87:46 Shot by SMU Castro, Harvey, bottom center, saved by Roth, Nils.
87:51 Shot by SMU Ndoye, Papa, out right.
87:59 Shot by SMU Black, Cody, out left.
88:14 Corner kick [88:14].
89:00 Foul on Black, Cody.
89:22 Foul on Barry, Kellan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


